
2026 Bridgewater College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1   Home: 4-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Buzbee (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-13), Rhoads (3-5), Buzbee (2-3),
Schaaf (2-3), Cauthorn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Malandra, Caroline .474 6-6 19 4 9 1 2 1 6 17 .895 2 0 3 0 .524 0 0 6-7 5 7 3 .800
8 Mueller, McKenna .474 6-6 19 6 9 2 0 1 2 14 .737 2 0 0 0 .524 0 0 0-0 14 8 2 .917
18 Cauthorn, Mackenzie .375 5-5 8 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .500 1 0 0 0 .444 0 3 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Savage, Andrea .353 6-6 17 1 6 1 0 0 4 7 .412 1 0 1 1 .368 1 2 0-0 8 6 2 .875
17 Schaaf, Lexi .333 6-4 12 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .333 1 0 1 0 .385 0 0 0-0 26 2 1 .966
10 Moyers, Lily .300 5-3 10 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .400 1 0 0 0 .364 0 0 0-0 18 0 1 .947
0 Byrum, Abby .200 5-5 10 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 0 0 1 0 .200 0 2 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
1 Wise, Jordan .133 6-5 15 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .200 2 0 1 0 .222 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Ramsey, Kaelyn .118 6-6 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 2 0 3 0 .211 0 0 2-2 16 0 0 1.000
11 Petrolia, Brianna 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Branch, Leiah .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
14 Baldwin, Aniella .000 5-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
6 Eastlake, Olivia .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Buzbee, Skylar .000 3-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
30 Dayton, McKenna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 DeGirolamo, Katie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Tozier, Sarah Kate .000 4-1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Ecroyd, Molly .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
28 Matthews, Ashley .000 4-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 6-6 143 27 41 8 2 2 20 59 .413 17 0 15 1 .356 3 9 11-13 117 30 10 .936
Opponents .189 6-6 143 13 27 8 0 1 11 38 .266 12 5 37 1 .273 1 2 4-7 109 40 15 .909

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Rhoads, Evelyn 1.11 2-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 12.2 5 2 2 3 7 2 0 0 .119 0 0 0 1 0
18 Cauthorn, Mackenzie 1.34 2-1 3 3 2 2-0 0 15.2 12 4 3 4 20 4 0 0 .207 1 2 0 0 1
7 Jones, Kylie 2.42 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.2 7 4 3 4 9 1 0 1 .212 2 1 0 0 1
24 Williams, Elena 7.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 .300 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 1.79 5-1 9 6 4 2 0 39.0 27 13 10 12 37 8 0 1 .189 5 5 0 1 2
Opponents 3.47 1-5 10 6 3 0 0 36.1 41 27 18 17 15 8 2 2 .287 1 0 0 3 9



2026 Bridgewater College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Ramsey, Kaelyn 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Buzbee, Skylar 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
0 Byrum, Abby 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jones, Kylie 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Baldwin, Aniella 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wise, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rhoads, Evelyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
17 Schaaf, Lexi 29 26 2 1 .966 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Moyers, Lily 19 18 0 1 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mueller, McKenna 24 14 8 2 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Branch, Leiah 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Savage, Andrea 16 8 6 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Malandra, Caroline 15 5 7 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Petrolia, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cauthorn, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Tozier, Sarah Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Williams, Elena 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ecroyd, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Matthews, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dayton, McKenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 DeGirolamo, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Eastlake, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 157 117 30 10 .936 6 8 5 .615 1 0
Opponents 164 109 40 15 .909 4 22 4 .846 0 0


